BOX ASSIGNMENTS		06-30-			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
MRD 6/19/9	18	WWW	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	T	,	
TO THE ASSISTANT CO SIR: PLEASE RECORD	OMMISSIONEL.					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD 1. NAME OF CONVEYI			Nista our .	1ERE	OF.	
Name Of Convers Robert Hanrahan	NG PART (IES) (AS	551GNOH5(5)):	2. Robin Z. Parl	ker		0
3. Harley L. Heaton			4.			39
5.			6.			S. C.
7. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?					1 T	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN		, ,	ED: [] 153 [M]	VO		jc51
NAME: Solar Reactor Te		A III TEOT.			St. VEL	
ADDRESS: 3250 Mary S	•	ami. Florida 33133				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE (DOCUME	NT):				
	y one document for	recordation—multiple	copies of same A	Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OI	F ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	ргет Ге	VEO	DATE: I.m. 4 0 and	140,4000
MASSIGINIVIENT OF	r MMUOLE		neoi E	XEU.	DATE: June 1, 3 and	10, 1998
CHANGE OF NAM		D TRANSLATION				
SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) (MERGE		WITH NOTE IF	DATE	CONDECTADATIO	NI ANID
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			:WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF	DATE	5 ON DECLARATIO	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attache	ed?	YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	AT NO.(S). OTHER M#	1st INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attache B. PATENT NO		JYES ⊠NO M #	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial						1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1st INVENTOR				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned	M# 251493	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO	(S)	M#	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II	(S)	M#	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Document	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1	(S) NVOL + PAT	M# VED: 'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: utro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1	NVOL + PAT	M# VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOL + PAT	M# VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOL + PAT	M# VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT FEE AL x \$	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5640 = \$40	1 1 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Madison & St Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT FEE AL x S	M# VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1 ATE CHARGE
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x \$	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUATE OF THE PROPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 61152	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & St Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x \$	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER	NVOL + PAT F FEE AL x \$	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUATE OF THE PROPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 61152	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	M# 251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ	NVOL + PAT FEE AL x S	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 61152 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	251493 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ	NVOL + PAT FEE AL x S	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 61152 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	251493 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ	NVOL + PAT FEE AL x S	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 61152 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493	251493 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT. 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requ tion is true and co	NVOL + PAT FFEE AL x S CY TO R NO	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 61152 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	251493 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ tion is true and co 10. Total numbe cover sheet, atta	NVOL + PAT FEE IS NO CY TO R NO rrect a	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 340 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 1 61152 CLIENT NO. and any attached copying ages including this into and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Utro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL CL CL CANADA SEE Wiedge and belief of the corrent street stree	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT. 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requ tion is true and co	NVOL + PAT FEE IS NO CY TO R NO rrect a	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 340 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 1 61152 CLIENT NO. and any attached copying ages including this into and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pilisbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Itro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL CL CL CANADA SEPE. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ tion is true and co 10. Total numbe cover sheet, atta	NVOL + PAT FEE IS NO CY TO R NO rrect a	W# VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 340 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 1 61152 CLIENT NO. and any attached copying ages including this into and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no Not yet assigned 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gi 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251493 MATTER NO.	251493 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Itro LLP roup IUE, N.W. OWER 005-3918 CL CL CL CANADA SEPE. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO 6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT 8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not requ tion is true and co 10. Total numbe cover sheet, atta	NVOL + PATE FEE IS NO CY TO R NO uired	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 61152 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this nts and document sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 251493 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 251493	
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Robert J	. HANRAHAN				
, 	PARKER				~~~~
3) Harley L		*************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
	. ; leators				
4)					
(hereinafter c	ollectively ASSIGNOR),	, has/have made an	invention know	n as Dkt. 251493	
and entitled:	COMPREHENSIVE S	YSTEM FOR UTILI	TY LOAD LEVE	LING, HYDROGEN	SYNTHESIS
for which an a	application for Letters P	atent of the United	States		
was execu was exe	ited even date herewith	and is about to be	filed in the Unite	d States Patent and T	Frademark
Office;					
was filed o	n	, Appln. No.	/	•	
			***************************************	***************************************	
AND V	VHEREAS Solar React	or Technologies Inc	. (hereinafter AS	SIGNEE) 🕅 a corno	oration [
	ership duly organized ar				
	ce of business at <u>3250 l</u>				•
interest therei		mary on our, ound a	or, mann, clon	ad do too, desires to a	acquire att
	• •,				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-114B 11/

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Date Signed

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

<u>oignaturo</u>	Date Oigned	<u>withess</u>
1) Rabert Maruh Name: Robert J. HANRAHAN	June 10, 1998	To Politica
2) Name: Robin Z. PARKER	6(1/98.	Kachlerayon
Name: Harley L. Heaton	6/3/98	
4) Name:		

Witness